

**To Whom It May Concern**30<sup>th</sup> October 2018**Verification of Insurances**

We act as Insurance Brokers to the below mentioned organisation and are pleased to detail those Insurances that we have arranged on their behalf.

**Insured:** **Portsmouth Demolition & Salvage Ltd**  
**Address:** **419 Victory Business Centre, Somers Road, Portsmouth, PO1 1PJ**  
**Occupation:** **Demolition Contractors including Non-Notifiable Asbestos**

**Employers Liability**

**Renewal Date:** 5<sup>th</sup> November 2019  
**Insurer:** Aspen @ Lloyds  
**Policy Number:** B1903202150118  
**Limit of Indemnity:** £10,000,000 any one occurrence  
**Subject To:** Standard Policy Wording

**Public and Products Liability**

**Renewal Date:** 5th November 2019  
**Insurer:** Aspen @ Lloyds / Tokio Marine Kiln  
**Policy Number:** B1903202150118 / TBC  
**Limit of Indemnity:** £10,000,000 any one occurrence & in the aggregate for Products Liability  
**Subject To:** £2,500 Excess Each & Every Loss  
Explosives Exclusion / Ball & Chain / One Drop Demolition  
Exclusion (as per wording)  
Non-Notifiable Asbestos Extension (£5M)

**Contractors All Risks**

**Renewal Date:** 5th November 2019  
**Insurer:** Allianz  
**Policy Number:** 60/CS/27665400  
**Contract Works:** £1,300,000 Any One Contract / 12 Months  
**Hired In Plant:** £80,000 Any One Item  
**Subject To:** £1,000 Policy Excess Each & Every Claim increased to £2,500 in respect of Theft & Malicious Damage

**Professional Indemnity**

**Renewal Date:** 17<sup>th</sup> June 2020  
**Insurer:** HCC  
**Policy Number:** P115F715481  
**Limit of Indemnity:** £5,000,000 Any One Claim & In The Aggregate incl Defence Costs  
**Asbestos & Pollution:** Included £500,000 Inner Limit  
**Subject To:** £10,000 Policy Excess, Does Not Apply to Defence Costs

The above is a summary only and reference should be made to the policy document for the exact wording.

This document is issued to you as a matter of information only. The issuance of this document does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of Insurance between the Assured and the Underwriters. Any amendments, change or extension of such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement attached thereto. Should the above mentioned contract of Insurance be cancelled, assigned or changed during the above Policy period in such manner as to affect this document, no obligation to inform the holder of this document is accepted by the undersigned Insurance Brokers.

Signed



**BQI Group Ltd**  
**E&O**